

IR.026/2021

October 27, 2021

Re: Notification of Change of Name, Securities Symbol and Seal of the Company

To: President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Reference is made to the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders No. 1/2021 of T Engineering Corporation Public Company Limited (the "Company") which resolved to approve the change of the Company's name, securities symbol and seal, together with the amendment of the memorandum of association and the articles of association of the Company to be in line with the change of the Company's name, subject to the condition that Mrs. Panicha Dau has successfully subscribed the newly issued ordinary shares of the Company in accordance with the terms of the relevant share subscription agreement.

As the Company has successfully issued and offered the newly issued ordinary shares of the Company to Mrs. Panicha Dau, the Company would like to inform that the Company has duly registered the amendment of the memorandum of association and the article of association of the Company with the Department of Business Development, Ministry of Commerce, to be in line with the change of Company's name on October 27, 2021. Therefore, the change of name and seal of the Company will take effect from October 27, 2021 onwards, having details as follows:

|                   | Prior to Amendment                               | After Amendment   |
|-------------------|--|---|
| Thai Name         | บริษัท ที่ เอ็นจิเนียร์วิ่ง                      | บริษัท พีเอสจี คอร์ปอเรชั่น   |
|                   | คอร์เปอร์เรชั่น จำกัด (มหาชน)                    | จำกัด (มหาชน)   |
| English Name      | T Engineering Corporation                        | PSG Corporation   |
|                   | Public Company Limited                           | Public Company Limited  |
| Securities Symbol | T  | PSG   |
| Company's seal    | T ENGINEERING CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED | PSG C O R P O R A T I O N  PSG Corporation Public Company Limited บริษัท พีเอสจี คอร์ปอเรชั่น จำกัด (มหาชน) |



In this regard, the securities symbol of the Company will be changed in accordance with the rule of the Stock Exchange of Thailand ("SET") and SET will announce the effective date of the change of securities symbol to the shareholders through its channel.

Please be informed accordingly

Faithfully yours,

(Mr. Chaiyod Chirabowornkul)

Chief Executive Officer

PSG Corporation Public Company Limited